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Appendix A - List of submissions

Submission No. Individual/Organisation

39t Parliament

1 Mr John Edge

2 Mr Geoffrey Grantham
3 Mr Ross Ollquist

4 Mr M Heuston

5 Mr Frank Robinson

6 Mr Dean Dowling

7 Mr Phillip Dawson

8 Ms Carole Hubbard

9 Mr Martin Wurzinger
10 Mr Steve Liebke

11 CONFIDENTIAL

12 Mr Brian Clarke

13 CONFIDENTIAL

14 Mr Jim Sheedy

15 E D Webber

16 Mr Evan Thomas

17 Dr J Quinlivan
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

Mrs Beverley Hellyer

National Council of Women of Australia Inc Ltd
Ms Sherron Dunbar

Tablelands Alcohol & Drugs Service
CONFIDENTIAL

Ms Denise Mullan

MOFFLYN: A Caring Agency of the Uniting Church
Country Women's Association of NSW

Dr Wendell Rosevear

Mr Duane Stanfield

Ms Betty Arrowsmith

Dr Andrew Byrne

Sisters Inside

Ms Bronwyn Barnard

The Riley Family

Holyoake Tasmania Inc

Mrs Pauline Whieldon

Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation Inc.
CONFIDENTIAL

Ted Noffs Foundation

Australian Drug Foundation

The Law Society of NSW

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr Peter Beswick

The Salvation Army

Territory Health Services, Northern Territory
Government

Mr Stephen Kendal
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46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Ms Kathleen Waters

Australian National Council on Drugs

Dr Michael Dawson

Australian Bureau of Criminal Intelligence
Intergovernmental Committee on Drugs

National Organisation for Foetal Alcohol Syndrome &
Related Disorders

Victorian Institute of Forensic Mental Health
Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations
Mental Health Council of Australia
Australian Olympic Committee Inc

Senator the Hon John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal
and Torres Strait Islander

The Victorian Healthcare Association Ltd

Ms Lyn Roberts

Winemakers Federation of Australia

Number not assigned

Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia
Teen Challenge and InTouch Medical Centre
Ms Helen Daley

Toughlove (NSW) Inc

Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform (ACT) Inc
Mr Bruce Taggart and Mrs Michelle Taggart
Mr Trevor Barker

Number not assigned

Ms Rebecca Muldoon

Mr Strider

Number not assigned
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72 National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre, University
of NSW

73 The Australian Family Association

74 City of Monash

75 Catholic Women's League of Australia Inc

76 Brotherhood of St Laurence

77 Toughlove South Australia Inc

78 People Against Drink Driving Inc

79 Mr Ben Heinecke

80 Pharmacists Branch, Association of Professional

Engineers, Scientists and Managers Australia

81 Mr Owen Phillips

82 Mr Rick Langtree

83 Fairfield City Council

84 CONFIDENTIAL

85 Mr Paul Carew

86 Family Council of Western Australia

87 Family Drug Support

88 National Woman's Christian Temperance Union

89 St. Mary's Convent

90 Mr Geoff Page

91 The Western Australian Network of Alcohol and other
Drug Agencies

92 Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc

93 AL-ALON Family Groups (Australia) Pty Ltd

9 Office of the Lord Mayor, Brisbane

95 Number not assigned

96 SANE Australia

97 Society without Alcoholic Trauma Inc
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98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110

111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121

Health Insurance Commission

Mr Michael Blackwell

Festival of Light (South Australia)

Focus on the Family Australia

Youth Substance Abuse Service

Dr lan Hampson

Australian Association of Social Workers
Australian Healthcare Association
‘Anxiety & Panic Hub’

Inner Eastern Melbourne Division of General Practice
Ltd

Young Women's Christian Association of Perth (Inc)
Mr Rick Langtree

National Drug Research Institute, Curtin University of
Technology

Australian National Council on Aids, Hepatitis C &
Related Diseases

Cancer Foundation of Western Australia Inc
Australian Intravenous League

Number not assigned

WA Drug Abuse Strategy Office

Dr Mal Washer MP

Dr Rodger Brough

Management Committee, The Care and Prevention
Programme, Department of General Practice, Adelaide
University

The Anti-Violence Project
Australian Association of Christian Schools

Number not assigned
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122

123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health
Organisation

Mr D Crosbie; Professor T Stockwell; Dr A Wodak and
Ilse O’Ferrall, Curtin University of Technology

Philip Morris Ltd

Health Consumers’ Council WA (Inc)

Assisting Drug Dependents Inc

The Society of Hospital Pharmacists of Australia
NSW Users and AIDS Association
CONFIDENTIAL

Divisions National Consortium for the Quality Use of
Medicines in General Practice

Hon John Della Bosca MLC, Special Minister of State,
NSW

Tranquilliser Recovery and New Existence Inc
Australian Medical Association Ltd

Ms Judy Aulich

HEMP SA Inc

Western Australian Government

Turning Point Alcohol & Drug Centre Inc
Catholic Health Australia

Outcare Inc

Ms Sarah Roberts, T Flanders and C C Williams
Ms Jennifer Nosovich

The Australian Associated Brewers Inc
Brisbane Youth Service

Australian Hotels Association

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care

Australian Nursing Council Inc
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147

148
149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163
164

165
166
167
168
169

170
171

Commonwealth Department of Education, Training
and Youth Affairs

Tasmanian Government

Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department
ACT Government

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia

Australian Institute of Criminology

Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation Inc
(Supplementary)

Granville Central

Odyssey House Victoria

South Australian Government

Australasian Faculty of Rehabilitation and Medicine
Independent Winemakers Association

Public Health Association of Australia

Reverend Michael Robinson

City of Newcastle

Commonwealth Department of Family & Community
Services

W F Toomer

Commonwealth Department of Transport & Regional
Services

Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc

Victorian Government

National Council of Independent Schools' Associations
Dr John Gladstones

National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health
Organisation (Supplementary)

City of Perth
Ms Peta Blackford
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172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189

190

191

192
193

194
195

National Council of Women of WA

Independent Winemakers Association (Supplementary)
Mr Michael Stojanovic

Ms Sandy Moran

Ms Sandy Moran (Supplementary)

National Heart Foundation of Australia, WA Division
Mr Ron Natoli

Accelerated Inner-Mind Healing Centre

South City 7-Day Family Medical Centre Pty Ltd
Aboriginal Drug & Alcohol Council (SA) Inc
CONFIDENTIAL

Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc
(Supplementary)

Pilot Project for Parenthood
Ms Jennifer Rosewood

Mr Grant Cassar

Dr Les Drew

Ms Songsri Shinn

Ms J Robinson-McMahon, Wu Chopperen Medical
Service, Cairns

Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc
(Supplementary)

The Western Australian Network of Alcohol and other
Drug Agencies (Supplementary)

Canberra Ash Inc

Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation
(Supplementary)

NSW Users and AIDS Association Inc (Supplementary)

The Australian Associated Brewers Inc
(Supplementary)
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196
197
198
199

200
201
202
203
204
205
206

207
208

209
210
211
212
213
214

215
216

217

218
219

Dr Aidan Foy
Keep Our Kids Alive
Drug & Alcohol Services Association Alice Springs Inc

DRUG-ARM Australia (Drug-Awareness & Relief
Movement)

Alcohol and Drug Foundation Queensland

Associate Professor David Kavanagh

Tablelands Alcohol & Drugs Service (Supplementary)
Alcohol Awareness & Family Recovery

Mr John Brodie JP

Jawoyn Association

Centre for Accident Research and Road Safety:
Queensland, Queenland University of Technology

Sisters Inside (Supplementary)

National Centre for Education and Training on
Addiction, Flinders University of South Australia

Distilled Spirits Industry Council of Australia Inc
Mr David Huggonson

Northern Territory University

Fairfield City Council

Ms Patricia Johnson

Health Department of Western Australia
(Supplementary)

Drug and Alcohol Services Council (Supplementary)

Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services
(Supplementary)

ACT Department of Health, Housing and Community
Care

Victorian Department of Human Services

Territory Health Services, Northern Territory
Government (Supplementary)
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220
221

222

40th Parliament
223

224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

233
234

235
236
237
238

239
240

241

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia (Supplementary)

Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia
(Supplementary)

NSW Department of Health (Supplementary)

Youth Forums held on 10 & 13 September 2001 in the
Shortland Electorate, NSW

People Against Drink Driving Inc (Supplementary)
Canberra ASH Inc (Supplementary)

Mr Stephen Kendal (Supplementary)

Canberra ASH Inc (Supplementary)
CONFIDENTIAL

Family Drug Support (Supplementary)

Mr John Brodie JP (Supplementary)

Dr Joe Santamaria

Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia
(Supplementary)

Ms Jennifer Rosewood (Supplementary)

Cancer Foundation of Western Australia Inc
(Supplementary)

Ms Helen Daley (Supplementary)
Toughlove South Australia Inc (Supplementary)
Mr Rick Langtree (Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Dr D J Daly

The Hon Jane Aagard, Minister for Health and
Community Services, Northern Territory Government

National Woman's Christian Temperance Union
(Supplementary)
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242

243
244
245

246

247
248
249
250
251
252

253
254

255
256
257
258
259

260

261

262

Australian Associations of Christian Schools
(Supplementary)

People Against Drink Driving Inc (Supplementary)
Pilot Project for Parent Education (Supplementary)

Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc
(Supplementary)

National Council of Independent Schools' Associations
(Supplementary)

The Salvation Army (Supplementary)

The Australian Family Association (Supplementary)
Ms Yvonne Tilley

Coalition Against Drugs (WA)

Community Coalition for a Drug Free Society (Vic)

National Organisation for Foetal Alcohol Syndrome &
Related Disorders (Supplementary)

Mr Collis Parrett

National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health
Organisation (Supplementary)

Victorian Government (Supplementary)
Festival of Light (Supplementary)
Tasmanian Government (Supplementary)
CONFIDENTIAL

Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department
(Supplementary)

National Council of Women of WA Inc
(Supplementary)

Australian Bureau of Criminal Intelligence
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Education, Science and
Training (Supplementary)
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263

264

265

266

267
268
269

270
271
272

273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

285

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia
(Supplementary)

National Council of Women of WA Inc
(Supplementary)

AL-ALON Family Groups (Australia)
(Supplementary)

Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform (ACT) Inc
(Supplementary)

Australian Parents for Drug Free Youth
Mr Jim Corcoran

Hon Trish Worth MP, Parliamentary Secretary to the
Minister for Health & Ageing

Mr Rod MacQueen
DrugBeat of South Australia

Commonwealth Department of Defence, Defence
Personnel, Defence Health Service Branch

Toowoomba Drug Awareness Network Inc
CONFIDENTIAL

Dr Don Weatherburn

Pfizer Pty Limited

Professor Olaf Drummer

Mr Merv Rolph

South Australian Government (Supplementary)
Australian Federal Police

CONFIDENTIAL

R & D Counselling & Group Therapy Pty Ltd
Drug Free Australia

Commonwealth Department of Education, Science and
Training (Supplementary)

R & D Counselling & Group Therapy Pty Ltd
(Supplementary)
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286

287
288
289
290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

Australian Medical Association Limited
(Supplementary)

Dr lan Gardner

Australian Federal Police (Supplementary)

Australian National Council of Drugs (Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)

Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing
(Supplementary)



