A

Appendix A – List of submissions

Submission No.

Individual/Organisation

39th Parliament

1	Mr John Edge
2	Mr Geoffrey Grantham
3	Mr Ross Ollquist
4	Mr M Heuston
5	Mr Frank Robinson
6	Mr Dean Dowling
7	Mr Phillip Dawson
8	Ms Carole Hubbard
9	Mr Martin Wurzinger
10	Mr Steve Liebke
11	CONFIDENTIAL
12	Mr Brian Clarke
13	CONFIDENTIAL
14	Mr Jim Sheedy
15	E D Webber
16	Mr Evan Thomas
17	Dr J Quinlivan

18	Mrs Beverley Hellyer
19	National Council of Women of Australia Inc Ltd
20	Ms Sherron Dunbar
21	Tablelands Alcohol & Drugs Service
22	CONFIDENTIAL
23	Ms Denise Mullan
24	MOFFLYN: A Caring Agency of the Uniting Church
25	Country Women's Association of NSW
26	Dr Wendell Rosevear
27	Mr Duane Stanfield
28	Ms Betty Arrowsmith
29	Dr Andrew Byrne
30	Sisters Inside
31	Ms Bronwyn Barnard
32	The Riley Family
33	Holyoake Tasmania Inc
34	Mrs Pauline Whieldon
35	Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation Inc.
36	CONFIDENTIAL
37	Ted Noffs Foundation
38	Australian Drug Foundation
39	The Law Society of NSW
40	CONFIDENTIAL
41	CONFIDENTIAL
42	Mr Peter Beswick
43	The Salvation Army
44	Territory Health Services, Northern Territory Government
45	Mr Stephen Kendal

46	Ms Kathleen Waters
47	Australian National Council on Drugs
48	Dr Michael Dawson
49	Australian Bureau of Criminal Intelligence
50	Intergovernmental Committee on Drugs
51	National Organisation for Foetal Alcohol Syndrome & Related Disorders
52	Victorian Institute of Forensic Mental Health
53	Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations
54	Mental Health Council of Australia
55	Australian Olympic Committee Inc
56	Senator the Hon John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
57	The Victorian Healthcare Association Ltd
58	Ms Lyn Roberts
59	Winemakers Federation of Australia
60	Number not assigned
61	Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia
62	Teen Challenge and InTouch Medical Centre
63	Ms Helen Daley
64	Toughlove (NSW) Inc
65	Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform (ACT) Inc
66	Mr Bruce Taggart and Mrs Michelle Taggart
67	Mr Trevor Barker
68	Number not assigned
69	Ms Rebecca Muldoon
70	Mr Strider
71	Number not assigned

72	National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre, University of NSW
73	The Australian Family Association
74	City of Monash
75	Catholic Women's League of Australia Inc
76	Brotherhood of St Laurence
77	Toughlove South Australia Inc
78	People Against Drink Driving Inc
79	Mr Ben Heinecke
80	Pharmacists Branch, Association of Professional Engineers, Scientists and Managers Australia
81	Mr Owen Phillips
82	Mr Rick Langtree
83	Fairfield City Council
84	CONFIDENTIAL
85	Mr Paul Carew
86	Family Council of Western Australia
87	Family Drug Support
88	National Woman's Christian Temperance Union
89	St. Mary's Convent
90	Mr Geoff Page
91	The Western Australian Network of Alcohol and other Drug Agencies
92	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc
93	AL-ALON Family Groups (Australia) Pty Ltd
94	Office of the Lord Mayor, Brisbane
95	Number not assigned
96	SANE Australia
97	Society without Alcoholic Trauma Inc

98	Health Insurance Commission
99	Mr Michael Blackwell
100	Festival of Light (South Australia)
101	Focus on the Family Australia
102	Youth Substance Abuse Service
103	Dr Ian Hampson
104	Australian Association of Social Workers
105	Australian Healthcare Association
106	'Anxiety & Panic Hub'
107	Inner Eastern Melbourne Division of General Practice Ltd
108	Young Women's Christian Association of Perth (Inc)
109	Mr Rick Langtree
110	National Drug Research Institute, Curtin University of Technology
111	Australian National Council on Aids, Hepatitis C & Related Diseases
112	Cancer Foundation of Western Australia Inc
113	Australian Intravenous League
114	Number not assigned
115	WA Drug Abuse Strategy Office
116	Dr Mal Washer MP
117	Dr Rodger Brough
118	Management Committee, The Care and Prevention Programme, Department of General Practice, Adelaide University
119	The Anti-Violence Project
120	Australian Association of Christian Schools
121	Number not assigned

122	National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation
123	Mr D Crosbie; Professor T Stockwell; Dr A Wodak and Ilse O'Ferrall, Curtin University of Technology
124	Philip Morris Ltd
125	Health Consumers' Council WA (Inc)
126	Assisting Drug Dependents Inc
127	The Society of Hospital Pharmacists of Australia
128	NSW Users and AIDS Association
129	CONFIDENTIAL
130	Divisions National Consortium for the Quality Use of Medicines in General Practice
131	Hon John Della Bosca MLC, Special Minister of State, NSW
132	Tranquilliser Recovery and New Existence Inc
133	Australian Medical Association Ltd
134	Ms Judy Aulich
135	HEMP SA Inc
136	Western Australian Government
137	Turning Point Alcohol & Drug Centre Inc
138	Catholic Health Australia
139	Outcare Inc
140	Ms Sarah Roberts, T Flanders and C C Williams
141	Ms Jennifer Nosovich
142	The Australian Associated Brewers Inc
143	Brisbane Youth Service
144	Australian Hotels Association
145	Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care
146	Australian Nursing Council Inc

147	Commonwealth Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs
148	Tasmanian Government
149	Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department
150	ACT Government
151	The Pharmacy Guild of Australia
152	Australian Institute of Criminology
153	Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation Inc (Supplementary)
154	Granville Central
155	Odyssey House Victoria
156	South Australian Government
157	Australasian Faculty of Rehabilitation and Medicine
158	Independent Winemakers Association
159	Public Health Association of Australia
160	Reverend Michael Robinson
161	City of Newcastle
162	Commonwealth Department of Family & Community Services
163	W F Toomer
164	Commonwealth Department of Transport & Regional Services
165	Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc
166	Victorian Government
167	National Council of Independent Schools' Associations
168	Dr John Gladstones
169	National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation (Supplementary)
170	City of Perth
171	Ms Peta Blackford

172	National Council of Women of WA
173	Independent Winemakers Association (Supplementary)
174	Mr Michael Stojanovic
175	Ms Sandy Moran
176	Ms Sandy Moran (Supplementary)
177	National Heart Foundation of Australia, WA Division
178	Mr Ron Natoli
179	Accelerated Inner-Mind Healing Centre
180	South City 7-Day Family Medical Centre Pty Ltd
181	Aboriginal Drug & Alcohol Council (SA) Inc
182	CONFIDENTIAL
183	Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc (Supplementary)
184	Pilot Project for Parenthood
185	Ms Jennifer Rosewood
186	Mr Grant Cassar
187	Dr Les Drew
188	Ms Songsri Shinn
189	Ms J Robinson-McMahon, Wu Chopperen Medical Service, Cairns
190	Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc (Supplementary)
191	The Western Australian Network of Alcohol and other Drug Agencies (Supplementary)
192	Canberra Ash Inc
193	Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation (Supplementary)
194	NSW Users and AIDS Association Inc (Supplementary)
195	The Australian Associated Brewers Inc (Supplementary)

196	Dr Aidan Foy
197	Keep Our Kids Alive
198	Drug & Alcohol Services Association Alice Springs Inc
199	DRUG-ARM Australia (Drug-Awareness & Relief Movement)
200	Alcohol and Drug Foundation Queensland
201	Associate Professor David Kavanagh
202	Tablelands Alcohol & Drugs Service (Supplementary)
203	Alcohol Awareness & Family Recovery
204	Mr John Brodie JP
205	Jawoyn Association
206	Centre for Accident Research and Road Safety: Queensland, Queenland University of Technology
207	Sisters Inside (Supplementary)
208	National Centre for Education and Training on Addiction, Flinders University of South Australia
209	Distilled Spirits Industry Council of Australia Inc
210	Mr David Huggonson
211	Northern Territory University
212	Fairfield City Council
213	Ms Patricia Johnson
214	Health Department of Western Australia (Supplementary)
215	Drug and Alcohol Services Council (Supplementary)
216	Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services (Supplementary)
217	ACT Department of Health, Housing and Community Care
218	Victorian Department of Human Services
219	Territory Health Services, Northern Territory Government (Supplementary)

220	The Pharmacy Guild of Australia (Supplementary)
221	Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia (Supplementary)
222	NSW Department of Health (Supplementary)
40th Parliament	
223	Youth Forums held on 10 & 13 September 2001 in the Shortland Electorate, NSW
224	People Against Drink Driving Inc (Supplementary)
225	Canberra ASH Inc (Supplementary)
226	Mr Stephen Kendal (Supplementary)
227	Canberra ASH Inc (Supplementary)
228	CONFIDENTIAL
229	Family Drug Support (Supplementary)
230	Mr John Brodie JP (Supplementary)
231	Dr Joe Santamaria
232	Alcohol and other Drugs Council of Australia (Supplementary)
233	Ms Jennifer Rosewood (Supplementary)
234	Cancer Foundation of Western Australia Inc (Supplementary)
235	Ms Helen Daley (Supplementary)
236	Toughlove South Australia Inc (Supplementary)
237	Mr Rick Langtree (Supplementary)
238	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
239	Dr D J Daly
240	The Hon Jane Aagard, Minister for Health and Community Services, Northern Territory Government
241	National Woman's Christian Temperance Union (Supplementary)

242	Australian Associations of Christian Schools (Supplementary)
243	People Against Drink Driving Inc (Supplementary)
244	Pilot Project for Parent Education (Supplementary)
245	Drug Advisory Council of Australia Inc (Supplementary)
246	National Council of Independent Schools' Associations (Supplementary)
247	The Salvation Army (Supplementary)
248	The Australian Family Association (Supplementary)
249	Ms Yvonne Tilley
250	Coalition Against Drugs (WA)
251	Community Coalition for a Drug Free Society (Vic)
252	National Organisation for Foetal Alcohol Syndrome & Related Disorders (Supplementary)
253	Mr Collis Parrett
254	National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation (Supplementary)
255	Victorian Government (Supplementary)
256	Festival of Light (Supplementary)
257	Tasmanian Government (Supplementary)
258	CONFIDENTIAL
259	Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department (Supplementary)
260	National Council of Women of WA Inc (Supplementary)
261	Australian Bureau of Criminal Intelligence (Supplementary)
262	Commonwealth Department of Education, Science and Training (Supplementary)

263	The Pharmacy Guild of Australia
	(Supplementary)
264	National Council of Women of WA Inc (Supplementary)
265	AL-ALON Family Groups (Australia)
	(Supplementary)
266	Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform (ACT) Inc (Supplementary)
267	Australian Parents for Drug Free Youth
268	Mr Jim Corcoran
269	Hon Trish Worth MP, Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister for Health & Ageing
270	Mr Rod MacQueen
271	DrugBeat of South Australia
272	Commonwealth Department of Defence, Defence Personnel, Defence Health Service Branch
273	Toowoomba Drug Awareness Network Inc
274	CONFIDENTIAL
275	Dr Don Weatherburn
276	Pfizer Pty Limited
277	Professor Olaf Drummer
278	Mr Merv Rolph
279	South Australian Government (Supplementary)
280	Australian Federal Police
281	CONFIDENTIAL
282	R & D Counselling & Group Therapy Pty Ltd
283	Drug Free Australia
284	Commonwealth Department of Education, Science and Training (Supplementary)
285	R & D Counselling & Group Therapy Pty Ltd (Supplementary)

286	Australian Medical Association Limited (Supplementary)
287	Dr Ian Gardner
288	Australian Federal Police (Supplementary)
289	Australian National Council of Drugs (Supplementary)
290	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
291	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
292	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
293	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
294	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
295	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
296	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
297	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
298	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)
299	Commonwealth Department of Health and Ageing (Supplementary)